operationalization of conference hall at Millennium park. The details are as 
under: 

Name of Facility / Location Conference hall at Millennium park 
Built-up Area 

206.78 sqm 

Open area 

699.22 sqm 

Minimum Annual Reserve 
License Fee (i.e., quoted amount 
by H1 Bidder) 

Rs 16,15,435.92/- 
Rupees Sixteen lakh Fifteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty Five and ninty two paisa only. 

EMD Amount Rs 80772/- 

1.2 The conference hall at Millennium park will have the following facilities: 

a. FACILITY  The Conference hall will provide comfortable 
sitting, podium, washroom, reception area 

b. Adequate Infrastructure